Dr YS PARMAR UNIVERSITY OF HORTICULTURE AND FORESTRY NAUNI 173 230 SOLAN (HP) INDIA

DIRECTORATE OF RESEARCH

No.UHF/DR/Sale Rate/X-3/2017 (Vol-II)/- 13 as-1440

Dated: 6/6/2023

CORRIGENDUM

The rates of following plants (species) approved vide Notification No.UHF/DR/Sale Rate/X-3/2017(Vol-II)/-597-639 dated 29.04.2023 may be read as under

S/N	Name of Plants (species)	Present (Rs./unit)	Rate	Proposed rate for approval (Rs./unit)
1	Poplar ETPs	50.00		25.00
2	Bamboo species naked root	40.00		25.00
3	Bamboo in polythene bag	50.00		30.00

However, other terms and conditions will remain unchanged. This issued with prior concurrence of Director of Research.

Joint Director Research

Endst.No. Even

Dated

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:

- 1. All the Statutory Officer, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni, Solan
- 2. The Dean, College of Horticulture and Forestry, Neri/Thunag
- 3. All the Prof. and Heads/Head of the Deptts, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni, Solan
- 4. All the Associate Directors of RHR&TSs/Incharges outstations
- 5. Incharge, CIC, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni for uploading the same in University Website
- 6. The Prof. and Head, Deptt. of SAF, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni, Solan w.r.t. his letter No.UHF/Estt/Nursery Plants/2023/-256 dated 08.05.2023
- 7. The Associate Director (R&E), RHR&TS, Jachh, Distt. Kangra w.r.t. his letter No.UHF/RHRTS/J/Sale Rate/23/-143 dated 08.05.2023
- 8. The Secretary to Vice Chancellor, Dr YS Parmar UH&F, Nauni, Solan

Joint Director Res